degree of command of Euskera language and, foreseeing problems of discretion when it comes to getting this
translated for you, we summarize its content in Spanish: “Euskadi Ta Askatasuna addresses you to demand
from you an economic aid of FOUR million (4,000,000) pesetas or TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND (24,000)
euros. To pay said amount you must go to the habitual circles of the abertzale left, maintaining extreme
discretion and refraining from making known to any police force the existence of this relation between ETA
and you. Not responding positively to this request would make you liable to the measures that Euskadi Ta